RESOLUTION 2016-12-24

RESOLUTION APPOINTING AUDITOR FOR FYE 2016

WHEREAS, the Local Public Contract Law, N.J.S.A.40A:11 et. Seq. requires that the Resolution authorizing "Professional Services" without competitive bids must be publicly advertised; and

WHEREAS, the Housing Authority Town of Dover is required to obtain an annual audit for the fiscal year ending September 30, 2016; and

WHEREAS, **Hymanson, Parnes & Giampoalo** submitted a proposal of \$10,050.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Commissioners of the Housing Authority of the Town of Dover do hereby **designate the firm of Hymanson, Parnes & Giampaolo to perform an annual audit** for the Housing Authority Town of Dover ending September 30, 2016.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this contract is available for review at the Housing Authority Town of Dover located at 215 E. Blackwell Street, Dover, NJ

Original Signed By:

Maria Tchinchinian, Director/Secretary

12/6/2016

Date Adopted

RFP FOR AUDITOR FOR FYE 2016

PROPOSAL:

COMPANY: <u>HYMANSON, PARNES & GIAMPAOLO</u> Date: <u>11/17/2016</u> Fees: **\$10,050**